

American Baptist Churches Information Systems
REGION/PROMOTION AREA TOTALS FOR 7/31/18

Promotion Area Totals

| <u>Category</u> | <u>ABMS Category Description</u> | <u>Giving for July 2018</u> | <u>Giving for July 2017</u> | <u>\$ Diff.</u> | <u>% Change</u> | <u>YTD Through July 2018</u> | <u>YTD Through July 2017</u> | <u>\$ Diff.</u> | <u>% Change</u> |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| (UMB) | United Mission Basics | \$37,439.80 | \$45,127.45 | (\$7,687.65) | (17.03%) | \$254,603.37 | \$291,433.37 | (\$36,830.00) | (12.63%) |
| (LG) | ABW Love Gift | \$1,968.03 | \$1,360.21 | \$607.82 | 44.68% | \$12,977.39 | \$14,611.59 | (\$1,634.20) | (11.18%) |
| (UMD) | Designations | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| | Total For United Mission | \$39,407.83 | \$46,487.66 | (\$7,079.83) | (15.22%) | \$267,580.76 | \$306,044.96 | (\$38,464.20) | (12.56%) |
| (AFC) | America for Christ | \$4,482.22 | \$3,733.38 | \$748.84 | 20.05% | \$69,875.59 | \$74,352.18 | (\$4,476.59) | (6.02%) |
| (WMO) | World Mission Offering | \$1,190.46 | \$1,816.58 | (\$626.12) | (34.46%) | \$17,114.01 | \$32,044.82 | (\$14,930.81) | (46.59%) |
| (RMO) | Retired Min/Miss Offering | \$1,072.28 | \$1,804.17 | (\$731.89) | (40.56%) | \$25,407.45 | \$24,179.69 | \$1,227.76 | 5.07% |
| (OGH) | One Great Hour of Sharing | \$13,038.24 | \$10,191.75 | \$2,846.49 | 27.92% | \$43,594.94 | \$30,036.34 | \$13,558.60 | 45.14% |
| (RO) | Region Offering | \$4,748.35 | \$5,247.73 | (\$499.38) | (9.51%) | \$38,848.91 | \$27,342.45 | \$11,506.46 | 42.08% |
| (ISP) | Institutional Support | \$2,242.79 | \$4,103.39 | (\$1,860.60) | (45.34%) | \$30,076.00 | \$39,443.46 | (\$9,367.46) | (23.74%) |
| (SPC) | Specifics | \$27,963.54 | \$30,043.54 | (\$2,080.00) | (6.92%) | \$218,808.29 | \$243,307.79 | (\$24,499.50) | (10.06%) |
| (TG) | Targeted Giving | \$21,191.85 | \$22,760.51 | (\$1,568.66) | (6.89%) | \$180,434.83 | \$145,887.98 | \$34,546.85 | 23.68% |
| | Total ABMS | \$115,337.56 | \$126,188.71 | (\$10,851.15) | (8.59%) | \$891,740.78 | \$922,639.67 | (\$30,898.89) | (3.34%) |
| (CGN) | Campaigns | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| (MO) | Miscellaneous Objectives | \$2,676.90 | \$2,637.12 | \$39.78 | 1.50% | \$20,758.02 | \$27,893.79 | (\$7,135.77) | (25.58%) |
| | Total Remittance | \$118,014.46 | \$128,825.83 | (\$10,811.37) | (8.39%) | \$912,498.80 | \$950,533.46 | (\$38,034.66) | (4.00%) |